





Lights of Hope Fundraising Incentives

Thank you to all who fundraise and collect donations for Lights of Hope! The following recognition opportunities are available to thank our fundraisers. Some of these are only available to attendees of the 2023 Leadership Summit and Lobby Day (LS&LD) event, as noted with a *:

<u> Hope Level — Raise over \$200</u>

- E-Certificate of appreciation
- Exclusive early access to the official 2023 Lights of Hope event photos
- Exclusive, non-transferable ticket to the LS&LD evening fundraising dinner & dance*

Cure Level — Raise over \$500

- Name recognition on the October and November volunteer calls
- A coupon code to purchase swag from the ACS CAN store
- Plus, all the Hope level recognition

Grand Champion of Hope — Raise over \$1,000

- Special edition 2023 Grand Champion Lapel Pin
- A coupon code to purchase swag from the ACS CAN store
- Name recognition on the screen at LS&LD*
- Plus, all the Hope and Cure level recognition

<u> Hope Hero — Raise over \$2,500</u>

- A coupon code to purchase swag from the ACS CAN store
- Plus, all the Grand Champion of Hope, Cure and Hope level recognition

<u> Top Advocate — Raise over \$5,000</u>

- A coupon code to purchase swag from the ACS CAN store
- Plus, all the Grand Champion of Hope, Cure and Hope level recognition

Top Ten Fundraisers

- Thank you letter from ACS CAN Leadership
- Certificate of Achievement
- Framed photo from Lights of Hope 2023
- On stage recognition during LS&LD*
- Plus, all the Grand Champion of Hope, Cure and Hope level recognition

Contributions or membership payments to the American Cancer Society Cancer Action Network, Inc. are not tax deductible.